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Agency Rule List - Spring 2021

Department of Energy

Agency Agenda Stage of
Rulemaking Title RIN

DOE/ENDEP Proposed Rule Stage Procedures for the Export of Electricity 1901-AB35
DOE/ENDEP Proposed Rule Stage Procedures for Permitting Electricity Transmission Facilities at International Boundaries 1901-AB47
DOE/ERA Proposed Rule Stage Elemental Mercury Management and Storage Fees 1903-AA12
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards and Coverage Determination for Fans and Blowers 1904-AC55
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Circulator Pumps and Small Vertical In-Line Pumps 1904-AD61
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Walk-In Coolers and Freezers 1904-AD79

DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Consumer Refrigerators, Refrigerator-Freezers, and
Freezers 1904-AD80

DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Commercial Refrigeration Equipment 1904-AD82
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for External Power Supplies 1904-AD87
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Commercial Unfired Hot Water Storage Tanks 1904-AD90
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Clothes Dryers 1904-AD99
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Ceiling Fan Light Kits 1904-AE52
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Commercial and Industrial Pumps 1904-AE54
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Dehumidifiers 1904-AE61
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Furnace Fans 1904-AE64
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Consumer Boilers 1904-AE82
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Dedicated-Purpose Pool Pumps 1904-AE97
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Ceiling Fans 1904-AE99
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Weatherized Gas, Oil, and Electric Furnaces 1904-AF19
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedure for Circulator Pumps and Small Vertical In-Line Pumps 1904-AD77
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedures for Walk-In Coolers and Walk-In Freezers 1904-AD78
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedures for Commercial Refrigeration Equipment 1904-AD83
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedures for Furnace Fans 1904-AE15
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedure for Ceiling Fan Light Kits 1904-AE51
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedures for Commercial and Industrial Pumps 1904-AE53
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedure for Dehumidifiers 1904-AE60
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedures for Packaged Terminal Air Conditioners and Heat Pumps 1904-AE65
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedures for Refrigerated Beverage Vending Machines 1904-AE67
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedures for Showerheads and Faucets 1904-AE75
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedures for Dedicated-Purpose Pool Pumps 1904-AE95
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedure for Portable Air Conditioners 1904-AF03
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedure for Commercial Packaged Boilers 1904-AF05
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedure for Air Compressors 1904-AF08
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedure for Uninterruptible Power Supplies 1904-AF11
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Test Procedure for Commercial and Industrial Fans 1904-AF17
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Backstop Requirement for General Service Lamps 1904-AF09

DOE/EE Prerule Stage Determination of Energy Savings for the 2021 International Energy Conservation Code
(IECC) 1904-AF15

DOE/EE Prerule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Five Exempt Lamp Types 1904-AF16
DOE/EE Prerule Stage Standard 90.1-2019 Determination of Energy Savings 1904-AF12
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Manufactured Housing 1904-AC11
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Amendments to Certification, Compliance, and Enforcement Reporting Requirements 1904-AE27
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedure Interim Waiver Process 1904-AE24
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for General Service Lamps 1904-AD09
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Residential Conventional Cooking Products 1904-AD15

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Residential Non-Weatherized Gas Furnaces and Mobile
Home Gas Furnaces 1904-AD20

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Commercial Water Heating-Equipment 1904-AD34
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Pool Heaters 1904-AD49
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Consumer Water Heaters 1904-AD91
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Dedicated Outdoor Air Systems 1904-AD92
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Room Air Conditioners 1904-AD97
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Consumer Clothes Washers 1904-AD98
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Microwave Ovens 1904-AE00
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedures for Water-Source Commercial Heat Pumps 1904-AE05
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Distribution Transformers 1904-AE12
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Residential Dishwashers 1904-AE32
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Residential Furnaces and Commercial Water Heaters 1904-AE39

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for General Service Fluorescent Lamps and Incandescent
Reflector Lamps 1904-AE40

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Commercial Clothes Washers 1904-AE41

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Variable Refrigerant Flow Multi-Split Air Conditioners
and Heat Pumps 1904-AE42

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Automatic Commercial Ice Makers 1904-AE47
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Battery Chargers 1904-AE50
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Commercial Pre-Rinse Spray Valves 1904-AE56
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Electric Motors 1904-AE63
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Packaged Terminal Air Conditioners and Heat Pumps 1904-AE66
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Miscellaneous Residential Refrigeration 1904-AF00

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage
Energy Conservation Standards: Computer Room Air Conditioners and Air-Cooled, 3-
Phase, Small Commercial Package Air Conditioning and Heating Equipment With a
Cooling Capacity of Less Than 65,000 Btu/h

1904-AF01

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedure for Televisions 1904-AD70
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedures for Automatic Commercial Ice Makers 1904-AD81

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedure for General Service Fluorescent Lamps, General Service Incandescent
Lamps, and Incandescent Reflector Lamps 1904-AD85

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedure for External Power Supplies 1904-AD86
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedures for Commercial Unitary Air Conditioning and Heating Equipment 1904-AD93
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedure for Single-Package Vertical Air Conditioners and Heat Pumps 1904-AD94
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Program: Test Procedure for Consumer Clothes Washers 1904-AD95
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedure for Dishwashers 1904-AD96
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedures for Water Closets and Urinals 1904-AE03

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedure for Three-Phase Commercial Air-Cooled Air Conditioners and Heat Pumps
Less Than 65,000 Btu/h 1904-AE06

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedure for Metal Halide Lamp Fixtures 1904-AE17
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedures for Distribution Transformers 1904-AE19
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedures for Direct Heating Equipment 1904-AE30
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedures for Consumer Warm Air Furnaces 1904-AE37
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedures for Variable Refrigerant Flow Multi-Split Air Conditioners and Heat Pumps 1904-AE43
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedures for Computer Room Air Conditioners 1904-AE45
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedures for Dedicated Outdoor Air Systems 1904-AE46
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedure for Battery Chargers 1904-AE49
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedures for Commercial Pre-Rinse Spray Valves 1904-AE55
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedures for Commercial Warm Air Furnaces 1904-AE57
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedures for Electric Motors 1904-AE62

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedure for Consumer Water Heaters and Residential-Duty Commercial Water
Heaters 1904-AE77

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedure for Consumer Boilers 1904-AE83
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Test Procedure for Cooking Tops 1904-AF18

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Commercial Air-Cooled Unitary Air Conditioners and
Heat Pumps, and Commercial Warm Air Furnaces 1904-AE59

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Showerhead Definition Rule 1904-AE85
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Certification for Certain Products and Equipment 1904-AE90

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage
Energy Conservation Program for Appliance Standards: Procedures for Use in New or
Revised Energy Conservation Standards and Test Procedures for Consumer Products and
Commercial/Industrial Equipment

1904-AF13

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Conservation Program: Product Classes for Residential Dishwashers, Residential
Clothes Washers, and Consumer Clothes Dryers 1904-AF14

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Fossil Fuel-Generated Energy Consumption Reduction for New Federal Buildings and
Major Renovations of Federal Buildings 1904-AB96

DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Energy Savings Performance Contract Procedures and Methods 1904-AC49
DOE/EE Proposed Rule Stage Sustainable Design Standards for New Federal Buildings and Major Renovations 1904-AD62

DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Energy Efficiency Standards for New Federal Commercial and Multi-Family High-Rise
Residential Buildings Baseline Standards Update 1904-AE44

DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Certification, Compliance, and Enforcement for Electric Motors and Small Electric Motors 1904-AD25
DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Enforcement Program for Consumer Products and Commercial and Industrial Equipment 1904-AE34
DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Metal Halide Lamp Fixtures 1904-AD89

DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Evaporatively-Cooled Commercial Package Air
Conditioners and Water-Cooled Commercial Package Air Conditioners 1904-AE07

DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards for Direct Heating Equipment 1904-AE31
DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Test Procedure and Labeling Requirements for Dedicated-Purpose Pool Pump Motors 1904-AE38
DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Test Procedure for Residential Clothes Dryers 1904-AD46
DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Test Procedures for Consumer Refrigerators, Refrigerator-Freezers, and Freezers 1904-AD84
DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Test Procedure for Ceiling Fans 1904-AD88
DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Test Procedures for Microwave Ovens 1904-AE01

DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Energy Efficiency Standards for the Design and Construction of New Federal Low-Rise
Residential Buildings 1904-AF04

DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Clarifying Amendments to the Error Correction Rule 1904-AE87
DOE/EE Final Rule Stage Energy Conservation Standards and Test Procedures for Ceiling Fans 1904-AF21

DOE/OGC Proposed Rule Stage Amendments to the Regulation Governing Testimony of Agency Employees and Production
of Agency Records and Information 1990-AA47

DOE/OGC Final Rule Stage Procedures for the Issuance of Guidance Documents 1990-AA50

DOE/OAM Final Rule Stage Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and Audit Requirements for Federal
Awards 1991-AC16

DOE/DSA Proposed Rule Stage Chronic Beryllium Disease Prevention Program 1992-AA39
DOE/DSA Proposed Rule Stage Workplace Substance Abuse Programs at DOE Sites 1992-AA53

DOE/DSA Proposed Rule Stage Title 10 Code of Federal Regulations Part 1017, Identification and Protection of
Unclassified Controlled Nuclear Information 1992-AA58

DOE/DSA Proposed Rule Stage Workplace Substance Abuse Program at DOE Sites 1992-AA60
DOE/NNSA Proposed Rule Stage Assistance to Foreign Atomic Energy Activities 1994-AA04
DOE/NNSA Final Rule Stage Assistance to Foreign Atomic Energy Activities: Civil Penalties 1994-AA05
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